LAUNGCH Automobile Maintenance Information

P0133: 02 Sensor (HO2S) Circuit
Slow Response (Sensor-1)

Wiring Diagram

Feferto "DTC FO131 f FPO132: O2 Sensor (HOZ2S) Circult Low YVoltage / High
Voltage (Sensor-1)"

DTC Detecting Condition and Trouble Area

DTC detecting condition Trouble area
Fesponse time (time to change from lean to rich or from | Heated cxoygen
rich to lean) of HO2S%- 1 output sensor-1

voltage is about 1 sec. at minimum or average time of 1
CyCle Is S sec. at minimum.

(2 driving cycle detection logic, monitoring once [ 1
driving)

DTC Confirmation Procedure

11 With ignition switch turned OFF, connect scan tool

21 Turn OM ignition switch and clear DT C using scan toaol.

2) Start engine and warm up to normal operating temperature.

4 Drive vehicle at 40 mph {60 km/h) or higher. {engine speed; 2500 — 3000

rmin )

o) Keep above wehicle speed for & min. or more. (Throttle valve opening is kept

constant in this step)

6) Release accelerator pedal and with engine brake applied, keep vehicle
coasting fwith fuel cut for 3 sec. or more)and then stop wehicle.

71 For european market model, check whether 02 sensor
readinessimonitoring test has completed or not by usingscan tool If O2
sensor readiness/monitoring test has not completed, checlo vehicle
conditions (environmental) and repeatStep 3) through 6).

8) Check DTC and pending DTC.
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DTC Troubleshooting

Step | Action Yes Mo
1 VWiyas "Engine and Emission Control GotoStep 2. | Goto"Engine
=ystemn Checl!” and
performed? Emissicon
Control
System
Check”.
2 |5 there OTC(s) other than HO25-1 >0 to Feplace
(OTZ PO133)7 applicable HO25-1.
BANG:
diag. flow.
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